Railroad

Wheel Arrangement
Diameter-Stroke
Road Number

Driver Size

Cambria & Indiana

2-8-2

22x28 51
7

Cambria & Indiana

2-8-2

22x28 51
8

Cambria & Indiana

2-8-2

22x28 51
9

Boiler PSI
Delivery Month

190
April

190
April

190
October

Order Number
Order Date
Grate Area

Delivery Year

5438
08/23/1916
63.0

1917

5574
11/16/1916
63.0

1917

119
03/14/1917
63.0

1917

Lima Locomotive Order Listings

Railroad Class
Cost

Tractive Effort  Weight on Drivers

43,000

43,000

43,000

$26,095.00
185,000

$27,975.00
185,000

$34,700.00
185,000

Construction Number
Track Gauge
Total Weight Factor of Adhesion

5438
Standard — 4'8”
250,000 4.30

5574
Standard — 4'8”
250,000 4.30

5675
Standard — 4'8”
250,000 4.30

Thanks to Eric Hirsimaki and his book “Lima, The History” from which this information was obtained.
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