## **Lima Locomotive Order Listings**

Railroad Wheel Arrangemer Diameter-Stroke Road Number	nt Driver Size	Boiler PSI Delivery Month	Order Number Order Date Grate Area Delivery Year	Tractive Effort	Railroad Class Cost Weight on Drivers	Construction Number Track Gauge Total Weight Factor of Adhesion	
<b>Cambria &amp; Indiana 2-8-2</b> 22x28 7	<b>a</b> 51	190 April	5438 08/23/1916 63.0 1917	43,000	\$26,095.00 185,000	250,000	5438 Standard – 4'8" 4.30
<b>Cambria &amp; Indiana 2-8-2</b> 22x28 8	<b>5</b> 1	190 April	5574 11/16/1916 63.0 1917	43,000	\$27,975.00 185,000	250,000	5574 Standard – 4'8" 4.30
<b>Cambria &amp; Indiana 2-8-2</b> 22x28 9	<b>a</b> 51	190 October	119 03/14/1917 63.0 1917	43,000	\$34,700.00 185,000	250,000	5675 Standard – 4'8" 4.30

Thanks to Eric Hirsimaki and his book "Lima, The History" from which this information was obtained.